



ACE INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS LIMITED									
CIN: L82990DL1997PLC088373									
Regd. Office: B-13, DSIDC Complex, Functional Industrial Estate, Industrial Area Patparganj, New Delhi-110092,									
Email- md@aceintegrated.com, cs@aceintegrated.com									
Phone No. 011-49537949, Website- www.aceintegrated.com									
Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025									
(In Lakhs)									
Particulars (Amount in INR lakhs)	Quarter ended			Half year ended			Year ended		
	30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2025	30/09/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1 Total Income from Operations (net)	50	51	322	101	580	903			
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-5	-41	-3	-46	3	-210			
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-5	-41	-3	-46	3	-210			
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-4	-30	(1)	(34)	4	(156)			
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-4	-30	2	-34	7	-149			
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital	1020	1020	1020	1020	1020	1020			
7 Earning Per Share (FV of Rs. 10/-)									
Basic:	(0.04)	-0.29	0.02	(0.33)	0.07	-1.46			
Diluted:	(0.04)	-0.29	0.02	(0.33)	0.07	-1.46			
Notes:-									
1 The above financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the audit committee and then taken on record by Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 13, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed these financial results pursuant to regulation 33 of SEBI (listing Obligation and Disclosure requirements) Regulation, 2015 as amended.									
2 The above results are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down and specified in Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules framed thereunder and as per requirement of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) 2015 and according to applicable circulars issued by SEBI from time to time.									
3 The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable.									
4 The above financial results are available on the Company's Website www.aceintegrated.com									
5 Tax expenses include current tax, deferred tax and adjustment of taxes for previous years.									
6 Earnings per share have been calculated on the weighted average of the share capital outstanding during the period.									
									
For ACE INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS LIMITED Sd/- Chandra Shekhar Verma (Managing Director) DIN: 0108995									
Date : 13-11-2025 Place : Delhi									


 <div>LIKHITHA Fueling The Future</div>		<div>LIKHITHA INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED</div> <div>Regd. Off: 8-3-323, 9th Floor, Vasavi's MPM Grand, Ameerpet 'X' Roads, Yellareddy Guda, Hyderabad TG 500073 INDIA</div> <div>Website: www.likhitha.co.in, E-mail: cs@likhitha.in (CIN: L35105TG1998PLC029911)</div>									
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30.09.2025											
(All amounts are in INR lakh except share data and unless otherwise stated)											
Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	Year Ended
	Quarter Ended Sep. 30, 2025	Quarter Ended Jun. 30, 2025	Quarter Ended Sep. 30, 2024	Half Year Ended Sep. 30, 2025	Half Year Ended Sep. 30, 2024	Year Ended Mar. 31, 2025	Quarter Ended Sep. 30, 2025	Quarter Ended Jun. 30, 2025	Quarter Ended Sep. 30, 2024	Half Year Ended Sep. 30, 2025	Half Year Ended Sep. 30, 2024
	Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Audited	Un Audited	Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Audited
Total Income	10,312.09	12,371.19	12,715.92	22,683.28	25,345.09	51,791.08	10,311.06	12,370.63	12,629.16	22,681.69	26,079.86
Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or items)	1,556.78	1,875.79	2,315.17	3,432.57	4,619.65	9,328.66	1,555.74	1,865.11	2,304.30	3,420.86	4,662.47
Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or items)	1,556.78	1,875.79	2,315.17	3,432.57	4,619.65	9,328.66	1,555.74	1,865.11	2,304.30	3,420.86	4,662.47
Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or items)	1,152.98	1,390.54	1,738.32	2,543.52	3,445.50	6,936.99	1,151.95	1,379.86	1,707.00	2,531.81	3,458.57
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,152.98	1,390.54	1,738.27	2,542.16	3,445.50	6,936.99	1,150.59	1,379.46	1,705.56	2,530.05	3,457.05
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.5/- Per Equity Share)	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year ended)	-	-	-	-	-	35,389.88	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.05/- each) (Not Annualised):											
a) Basic	2.92	3.52	4.41	6.45	8.73	17.58	2.92	3.51	4.33	6.43	17.57
b) Diluted	2.92	3.52	4.41	6.45	8.73	17.58	2.92	3.51	4.33	6.43	17.57

The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2025

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE website: www.bseindia.com, the National Stock Exchange website: www.nseindia.com and on the company's website: www.likhitha.co.in.

Date : 14-11-2025

Place : Hyderabad



For and on Behalf of Board of Directors

Likhitha Infrastructure Limited


Sd/-

Gadipati Srinivasa Rao

Managing Director

DIN : 01710775

SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED									
PUBLIC NOTICE									
This is to inform our customers and public at large that our Pallikonda (Sedhuvalai) Branch located at S No: 434, First Floor, Chennai - Bangalore Highway, Katukollai, Eraivankadu, Virinjipuram, Aicut Taluk, Vellore, Tamil Nadu - 632104 will shift to MD Complex, BDO Office St, Appukal Road, Anaicut, Vellore, Tamil Nadu - 632101 from 25 th February, 2026.									
The Customers are requested to contact the new office premises for their needs.									
REGIONAL BUSINESS HEAD									



MIDHANI

(A Government of India Enterprise) (CIN:L14292TG1973GOI001660)

Registered & Corporate Office: PO Kanchanbagh, Hyderabad-500058

Phone: 040-2418 4515 Website: www.midhani-india.in E-mail: company.secretary@midhani-india.in

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

A. Standalone Results

(₹ in Lakh unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	
1	Total revenue from operations	20,972.69	26,211.91	38,022.19	42,557.22	107,410.15
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items) ^a	1,912.63	3,392.12	3,812.26	4,288.18	15,603.90
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extra ordinary items) ^a	1,912.63	3,392.12	3,812.26	4,288.18	15,603.90
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extra ordinary items) ^a	1,277.40	2,354.78	2,557.53	2,865.81	11,006.87
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,347.47	2,283.35	2,643.95	2,873.72	10,908.97
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	18,734.00	18,734.00	18,734.00	18,734.00	18,734.00
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	-	122,713.93
8	Networth	-	-	-	-	141,447.93
9	Debt Equity Ratio (Times)	0.15	0.24	0.15	0.24	0.17
10	Earnings per share (Basic & Diluted) (₹) (not annualised)	0.68	1.26	1.37	1.53	5.88
11	Debt Service coverage Ratio (Times)	0.19	0.17	0.36	0.26	0.94
12	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Times)	7.20	7.29	6.94	6.01	8.45

B. Consolidated Results

(₹ in Lakh unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	
1	Total revenue from operations	20,972.69	26,211.91	38,022.19	42,557.22	107,410.15
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extra ordinary items) ^a	1,912.63	3,392.12	3,812.26	4,288.18	15,603.90
3	Share of Profit / (Loss) of Joint Venture	18.35	27.34	34.90	45.54	76.87
4	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extra ordinary items) ^a	1,930.98	3,419.46	3,847.16	4,333.72	15,680.77
5	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extra ordinary items) ^a	1,295.75	2,382.12	2,592.43	2,911.35	11,083.74
6	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,365.82	2,310.69	2,678.85	2,919.26	10,985.84
7	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	18,734.00	18,734.00	18,734.00	18,734.00	18,734.00
8	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	-	122,762.84
9	Networth	-	-	-	-	141,496.84
10	Debt Equity Ratio (Times)	0.15	0.24	0.15	0.24	0.17
11	Earnings per share (Basic & Diluted) (₹)(not annualised)	0.69	1.27	1.38	1.55	5.92
12	Debt Service coverage Ratio (Times)	0.19	0.17	0.36	0.26	0.95
13	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Times)	7.23	7.33	6.97	6.04	8.48

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half-Year Ended 30th September, 2025 Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.midhani-india.in).

2 Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half-year ended 30th September, 2025 include results of Utarksha Aluminium Dhatu Nigam Limited (JV Company) which have been consolidated under equity method (50% Shareholding) and Advanced Materials (Defence) Testing Foundation (Section 8 Company under the Companies Act, 2013).

3. # Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS.

4. The above statement of financial results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 13th November, 2025.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-

Dr. S. V. S. Narayana Murty

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN- 11065319

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 13.11.2025